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Britany Affolter-Caine Mark Fisk 
Executive Director  CEO and Partner 

Michigan’s University Research Corridor (MURC) Byrum & Fisk 
PH: 734-678-8939 PH: 517-242-9909 
britanyaffolter-caine@urcmich.org mfisk@byrumfisk.com 
  
Tupac Hunter Lisa Katz 

Senior Vice President, Legislative & External Affairs Founder 
Michigan Economic Development Corporation In the Mix and Consultant to the URC 
(MEDC) PH: 248-762-4596 

PH: 517-582-0973 lisa.katz@inthemix.us 
huntert1@michigan.org  
  
Harrison Leffel-Jones Reuben Levinsohn 
Vice President of Small Business and Innovation Building Owner and Entrepreneur in REO Town 
Lansing Economic Area Partnership (LEAP) PH: 517-202-4692 
PH: 517-643-1564 reuben@wa.ventures 
harrison@purelansing.com  
  
Quentin L. Messer Jr. Chris Miller 
President and CEO Chair and Founding Board Member 
Michigan Economic Development Corporation  National Coalition for Community Capital (NC3) 
(MEDC) PH: 517-902-6100 
PH: 517-881-5861 chris@nc3now.org 
messerq@michigan.org  
  
  



Vince Nystrom David Palmer 
Founder Chief Executive Officer 
Superior Innovaatio and Consultant to the URC Kite and Key Partners 
PH: 734-255-7167 PH: 313-759-9558 
vince@superiorinnovaatio.com david@kiteandkeypartners.com 
  
Philip Roos Jeff Smith 
Director Director of Research Parks 
Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes,  MSU Research Foundation 
and Energy (EGLE) PH: 517-353-9268 
PH: 517-284-9278 jsmith@msufoundation.org 
roosp@michigan.gov  
  
Bob Trezise Alexis Wiley 
President and CEO Founder and CEO 
Lansing Economic Area Partnership (LEAP) Moment Strategies 
PH: 517-285-6360 PH: 313-510-7222 
bob@purelansing.com alexiswiley@momentstrategies.com 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 


